
 

 
 
 

WEEKLY EMAIL BULLETIN FOR WEEK ENDING: 18th September 2020 
 
 
 

YEARS 11, 10 & 9 
 
Revision Guides 
 
We have put together lists of recommended revision guides and useful websites which have been provided 
by the Subject Leaders for each of the subjects listed.  We'd be grateful if you could share this document 
with your son/daughter so that they can make use of the list of useful websites in their homework and 
revision.  If you are interested in purchasing the recommended revision guides, these can be obtained from 
well known book retailers or online.  We hope you find this information helpful.  Please follow this link for 
the lists and look under your Year group for the guide for that year: 
 
https://www.highamlaneschool.co.uk/schoolcommunication  
 
 

YEAR 11 
 
Revision Classes 
 
We are launching a range of catch up classes this week for Year 11 aimed at supporting them in their 
preparations for next summer's exams. Details of the classes currently on offer are available from 
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1M0ndE54hpHFwNG7fVCKt9fKEzO8Wytqb/view?usp=sharing  
  
This information has been shared with Year 11 students during registration. Please discuss with your 
son/daughter which classes he/she will be attending.   Some subjects will be starting classes later in the 
term so please keep revisiting this document or checking with your son/daughter what is currently being 
offered.  For subjects such as Art and Photography, the changes to the GCSE assessment requirements 
for next summer may mean that any catchup will be completed during normal timetabled lessons. 
 
 

YEAR 9 
 
 
HPV Immunisations – this Thursday 24th September 
 
Please look out for an email from us sent last week regarding HPV Immunisations for our Year 9 students.   
 
Please remind your son/daughter to bring a suitable face covering in with them and wear a short-sleeved 
shirt on this day.  If your child only has long-sleeved shirts, please ask them to wear a plain tee-shirt or 
vest underneath their shirt.   
 
 
 
 
School Term Dates 2020-21 

https://www.highamlaneschool.co.uk/schoolcommunication
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1M0ndE54hpHFwNG7fVCKt9fKEzO8Wytqb/view?usp=sharing


 
These are also available on our website https://www.highamlaneschool.co.uk/  
 
Autumn Term 
 
INSET Day: Friday, 23rd October 2020 
Half Term: Monday, 26th October – Friday, 30th October 2020 
End of Term: Friday, 18th December 2020 
 
Spring Term 
 
INSET Day: Monday, 4th January 2021  
Students return to school: Tuesday, 5th January 2021 
Half Term: Monday, 15th February – Friday, 19th February 2021 
End of Term: Thursday, 1st April 2021 
 
Summer Term 
 
INSET Day: Monday, 19th April 2021 
Students return to school: Tuesday, 20th April 2021 
May Day Bank Holiday: Monday, 3rd May 2021 
Half Term: Monday, 31st May to Friday, 4th June 2021 
End of Term: Tuesday 20 July 2021 
INSET Day: Wednesday, 21st July 2021  

https://www.highamlaneschool.co.uk/

